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Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji;Wankhede Shri Subhash Bapurao

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the amount released to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) in the country including Maharashtra under Centrally Sponsored Scheme (CSS) in the Agriculture Sector during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether the progress of the work done by these NGOs is monitored by the Government; and

(c) if so, the details of the works carried out by these NGOs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): No funds are released by the Department of Agriculture & Cooperation directly to the Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes (CSS) implemented by the Department.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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